
 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT 

 
Alarm Monitoring & Response Services at Various NamPower Sites 

 
NCS/RB/NPWR-03/2021 

1. Scope of Contract:   Provision of Alarm Monitoring & Response Services at Various 
NamPower Sites 

2. Procurement Method used: Restricted Bidding 

3. Date of invitation of Bids 27 October 2021 

4. Closing date for submission of bids 26 November 2021 

5. Date and place of opening of bids 26 November 2021 NamPower Head Office 

6. Number of bids received by closing date: 3 

7. Responsiveness of bids: 
 

BIDDER’S NAME PRICING AT BID 
OPENING N$ 

(Year 1, 2 & 3) 

RESPONSIVE 
OR NOT 
RESPONSIVE 
(YES/NO) 

REASONS WHY THE BID IS 
NOT RESPONSIVE 

Rubicon Alarms Services 
Year 1, 2 & 3  No Did not submit the following 

documents or meet the 

requirements as was detailed 

in the bidding document: 

-Title deed or lease agreement 

not provided. 

-Fitness certificate for Tsumeb 

Municipality expired. 

-Only one reference letter 

provided. 

Northern Region (Grootfontein 
Substation, Tsumeb Head 
Office, Tsumeb Workshop) 

 36,625.68   

Central Northern Region 
97,312.00   

Central Region 
No offer   

Southern Region 
No Offer   

Security Training College of 
Namibia 

Year 1, 2 & 3  No Did not submit the following 

documents or meet the 

requirements as was detailed 

in the bidding document: 

-Only provided 6 vehicles 

instead of 16 as they bid for all 

regions. 

-Certified copies of the 

certificates of Good Conduct 

from the Namibian Police 



 
Criminal Record Centre not 

provided. 

Northern Region 
8,748,000.00   

Central Northern Region 
8,748,000.00   

Central Region 
17,496,000.00   

Southern Region 
4,860,000.00   

G4S 
Year 1, 2 & 3  Yes   

Northern Region 
No offer   

Central Northern Region 
(Walvis Bay, Swakopmund, 
Hentiesbay) 

55,663.40   

Central Region (Windhoek) 
234,311.64   

Southern Region 
No offer   

 
1. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening  

(N$) 

(Year 1, 2 & 3) 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

N$  

C. Price 

after 

Adjustmen

ts N$ 

D. Price 

after 

Margin of 

Preference 

[If 

applicable] 

Rank 

G4S 
    1 

Central Northern 
Region (Walvis 
Bay, Swakopmund, 
Hentiesbay) 

55,663.40 - - - 

 

Central Region 
(Windhoek) 

234,311.64 - - - 
 

 
2. Bidder selected for award:   
-  G4S 


